
GS-VMAS PhD-Courses 2021 Code Credits 
(hp) Dep. Course leader Contact/further information Start of 

course
End of 
course

Last 
applic.

How to write your first grant application PVG0043 1 KV Jane Morrell jane.morrell@slu.se 210118 210120 201221

In vitro toxicology, effect-based methods and toxicological modelling PVS0168 3 BVF Johan Lundqvist johan.lundqvist@slu.se 210201 210212 210104

Quantitative microbial risk assessment PVS0167 3 KV Johanna Lindahl johanna.lindahl@slu.se 210308 210319 210208

Animal Assisted Interventions PVS0153 3 HMH Lena Lidfors lena.lidfors@slu.se 210412 210416 210315

Advanced use in excel PVG0024 2 HUV Torsten Eriksson torsten.eriksson@slu.se 210413 210427 210316

Introduction to programming in R PVG0025 2 HGEN Anna Maria Johansson anna.johansson@slu.se 210419 210429 210322

Quality assurance for laboratory work in PhD-projects PVG0041 2 KV Emma Strage emma.strage@slu.se 210503 210512 210406

Equitation Science PVS0166 4 HMH Elke Hartmann elke.hartmann@slu.se 210614 210618 210517

Animal Welfare and the UN Sustainable Development Goals PVS0155 3 HMH Anna Wallenbeck anna.wallenbeck@slu.se 210628 210701 210531

Bioinformatics PVS0141 10 HGEN Erik Bongcam erik.bongcam@slu.se 210830 211101 210816

Spectral techniques for animal, agricultural  and veterinary sciences   PNS0222 4 NJV Mårten Hetta marten.hetta@slu.se 210906 211210 210809

Introduction to Python for data science PVG0045 2 HGEN Christos Palaiokostas christos.palaiokostas@slu.se 210906 210910 210809

Construction of trial protocols for controlled clinical trials PVG0039 1,5 KV Malin Gustavsson malin.gustavsson@slu.se 211011 211015 210913

Environmental impact from animal production PVS0136 2 HUV Torsten Eriksson torsten.eriksson@slu.se 211018 211022 210920

Genome analysis PVS0137 10 HGEN Sofia Mikko sofia.mikko@slu.se 211102 220116 211019

Flow cytometry, cell analysis and sorting PVS0150 5 KV Anders Johannisson anders.johannisson@slu.se 211108 211126 211011

Animal Ethics
PVG0036/
PVG0037 3 / 4,5 HMH Helena Röcklinsberg helena.rocklinsberg@slu.se 211109

211217/ 
220118 211012

Survey methodology for questionnaire-based surveys PVG0046 4 KV Claudia von Brömssen claudia.von.bromssen@slu.se 211123 220118 211102

Introduction to mechanics of soft materials PVS0169 4 AFB Anna Rising anna.rising@slu.se 211129 220117 211101

Reproductive biotechnologies, genomics and production diseases in sheep and goats PVS0164 2 KV Jane Morrell jane.morrell@slu.se Cancelled

How to read and write a scientific paper PVG0035 1 KV Malin Gustavsson malin.gustavsson@slu.se Cancelled

Microbial ecology in the gut PVS0148 3 HUV Johan Dicksved johan.dicksved@slu.se Cancelled

Presentation techniques and current research in veterinary medicine and animal science PVG0044 4 BVF Magnus Åbrink magnus.abrink@slu.se join continuosly 
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